

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

| File #: 2017-0341, Version: 1 | | | |
|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | | |

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioner - District 2

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 2

Record Appointment of Star McKenzie as the District 2 Representative to the Watershed Customer Service and

Billing Advisory Group

Information Contact: Commissioner Jeff Rader

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

PURPOSE:

To record the appointment of Star McKenzie as the District 2 representative to the Watershed Customer Service and Billing Advisory Group.

NEED/IMPACT:

Each Commissioner District must appoint a representative to serve on the Watershed Customer Service and Billing Advisory Group. Star McKenzie has already represented her fellow citizens over the last year by her organization and action with regard to water billing problems and issues. We are honored that she has accepted the call to serve in a more formal capacity with this advisory group.

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no fiscal impact.

RECOMMENDATION:

Confirm the recording of the appointment of Star McKenzie as the District 2 representative to the Watershed Customer Service and Billing Advisory Group.